
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

   

Excellence in Surface Coal Mining Reclamation Awards Point of Contacts 

Interior Region State Program Contacts Title Office Address Telephone E-Mail 
1 Kentucky REG Vacant Environmental Scientist Kentucky DNR - Division of Mine Permits #2 Hudson Hollow Complex 

Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 564-6940 

1 Maryland REG John Carey Director MD Bureau of Mines 160 South Water Street
 Frostburg, MD 21532 

(301) 689-1440 john.carey@maryland.gov 

1 Pennsylvania REG Daniel Sammarco Director Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 
Bureau of District Mining Operations 

286 Industrial Park Road 
Ebensburg, PA 15931 
Ebensburg, PA 15931 

(814) 472-1939 dsammarco@pa.gov 

1 Virginia REG Lesa C. Baker AML Project Coordinator Department of Mines, Minerals and Energy 1027 Virginia Street, East 
Charleston, WV 25301 

(276) 523-8216 lesa.baker@dmme.virginia.gov 

1 West Virginia REG Harold Ward Acting Director Division of Mining and Reclamation West Virginia 
Department of Environmental Protection 

601 57th Street, SE 
Charleston, WV 25304 

(304) 926-0499 harold.d.ward@wv.gov 

2 Alabama REG Stephen Miles Chief/Engineer Alabama Surface Mining Commission P.O. Box 2390 
Jasper, AL 35502 

(205) 221-4130 ext 212 stephen.miles@asmc.alabama.gov 

2 Tennessee REG Mark Snyder Supervisory Program 
Specialist 

Knoxville Field Office Office of Surface Mining Reclamation 
and Enforcement 

710 Locust Street., 2nd Floor 
Knoxville, TN 37902 

(865) 545-4103 ext 173 msnyder@osmre.gov 

3 Illinois AML/REG Don Pflederer Northern District Supervisor Department of Natural Resources Land Reclamation 
Division 

One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 

(217) 782-0959 don.pflederer@illinois.gov 

3 Indiana AML/REG Chris Smith Deputy Director Indiana Department of Natural Resources 402 W. Washington Street, W256 
Indanapolis, IN 46204 

(317) 232-4020 csmith@dnr.in.gov 

3 Indiana     AML/REG Steve Weinzapfel AML Assistant Director Indiana Department of Natural Resources 14619 W. State Road 48 
Jasonville, IN 47438 

(812) 665-2207 sweinzapfel@dnr.in.gov 

3 Ohio REG David M. Crow Division Chief Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Mineral Resources Management, Coal and 
Minerals 

2045 Morse Road, Bldg. H-2 
Columbus, Oh 43229-6693 

(614) 265-6633 dave.crow@dnr.ohio.gov 

4 Iowa AML/REG Vince Sitzman Chief Division of Soil Conservation 502 E. 9th Street 
Des Moines, IA 50319 

(515) 281-6147 office vince.sitzmann@iowaagriculture.gov 

4 Louisiana AML/REG Dr. Abby  Alkire Geologist Supervisor Department of Natural Resources Injection and Mining 
Division, Louisiana Office of Conservation 

617 North 3rd Street 
Baton Rouge, LA 70804 

(225) 342-5588 abby.alkire@la.gov 

4 Mississippi REG Dr. David Dockery Director Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality, Office of 
Geology 

P.O. Box 2279 
Jackson, MS 39225-2279 

(601) 961-5544 ddockery@mdeq.ms.gov 

4 Missouri AML/REG Guy Frasier Environmental Specialist Missouri Department of Natural Resources P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-0176 

(573) 751-0111 guy.fraiser@dnr.mo.gov 

5 Montana REG Ed Coleman Bureau Chief Montana Department of Environmental Quality, Coal and 
Open Cut Mining Bureau 

PO Box 200901 
Helena, MT 59620-0901 

(406) 444-4949 ecoleman@mt.gov 

5 North Dakota AML/REG Preston Ripplinger Environmental 
Scientist/Geologist 

North Dakota Public Service Commission, Reclamation 
Division 

600 East Boulevard 
Dept 408 
Bismarck, ND 58505 

(701) 328-2251 pripplinger@nd.gov 

6 Oklahoma REG Rhonda Dossett Coal Program Director Oklahoma Department of Mines, Tulsa Field Office 4845 South Sheridan, Suite 514 
Tulsa, OK 74145-5719 

(918) 295-3999 rhonda.dossett@mines.ok.gov 

6 Texas AML/REG Brent Elliott Director Surface Mining and Reclamation Division Railroad 
Commission of Texas 

P.O. Box  12967 
Austin, TX 78711-2967 

(512) 463-6900 brent.elliott@rrc.texas.gov 

7 Colorado Jeff Fleischman Chief Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, 
Denver Field Division 

P.O. Box 11018 
150 East B Street 
Casper, WY 82601-7032 

(307) 261-6550 jfleischman@osmre.gov 

7 Crow Tribe AML Darrin Old Coyote Chairman Crow Tribe of Montana P.O. Box 159 
Crow Agency, MT 59022 

(406) 638-3978 darrino@crownations.net 

7 Hopi Tribe AML/REG Herman Honanie Chairman Hopi Tribe of Arizona P.O. Box 123 
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039 

(928) 734-7143 hehonanie@hopi.nsn.us 

7 Navajo Nation REG Ben Shelly President Navajo Nation P.O.Box 7440 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 

(928) 871-6587 president.benshelly@navajo-nsn.gov 

7 New Mexico AML/E James Smith Program Manager New Mexico Coal Mine Reclamation Program 1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

(505) 690-8071 
(505) 476-3402 fax 

jamesr.smith@@state.nm.us 

7 Utah REG Dana Dean Associate Director - Mining Department of Natural Resources, Division of Mineral 
Resources Management 

1594 West North Temple, Suite 1210 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 

(801) 538-5320 danadean@utah.gov 

kyle.wendtland@wyo.gov 7 Wyoming REG Kyle Wendtland Administrator Department of Environmental Quality 
Land Quality Division 

200 W 17th Street 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 

(307) 777-7046 

8 Arizona AML/REG Marcelo Calle Manager Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, 
Interior Regions 5 & 7-11 

One Denver Federal Center, Bldg.  41 
Lakewood, CO 80225-0065 

(303) 236 2929 office mcalle@osmre.gov> 
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